TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navarre Biomedical, Ltd.		05/14/2009	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. R. Bard, Inc.	
Street Address:	730 Central Avenue	
City:	Murray Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07974	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1929544	NAVARRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com, ndyson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta S. Bren & Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221255US35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta S. Bren
Signature:	/Roberta S. Bren/nmd/
Date:	05/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0726

OP \$40.00 192954

900134088

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAVARRE-ASSIGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Navarre Biomedical, Ltd, a Minnesota company with a place of business at 2545 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55447, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", owns the trademark NAVARRE and Registration No. 1,929,544, and

WHEREAS, C. R. Bard, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey, located and doing business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the trademark NAVARRE and Registration No. 1,929,544 and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NAVARRE and Registration No. 1,929,544, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademark is used and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed this May, 2009.

NAVARRE BIOMEDICAL, LTD.

By:	Dean F. Miller
•	
Name:	Jean F. Miller
-	

Title: Assistant Secretary

RSB/nmd {919891_1.DOC}

RECORDED: 05/15/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0728